508847056 11/01/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI597186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jennifer Judy WALKER	08/12/2024
Angeli HUMILDE	08/19/2024
Balaji RAMACHANDRAN	08/15/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK	
Street Address:	TD Bank Group, Intellectual Property Office, 66 Wellington Street West, TD Tower, 15th Floor	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5K 1A2	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16902491

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4168627761

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168625750

Email: patprosec@gowlingwlg.com,shahrzad.esmaili@gowlingwlg.com

**Correspondent Name:** Shahrzad Esmaili

Address Line 1: Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place, 100 King Street West

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8482230US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Shim
SIGNATURE:	Janet Shim
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=T8482230US ASGT asfiled 20241101#page1.tiff source=T8482230US ASGT asfiled 20241101#page2.tiff source=T8482230US ASGT asfiled 20241101#page3.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 069105 FRAME: 0732

508847056

source=T8482230US\_ASGT\_asfiled\_20241101#page4.tiff source=T8482230US\_ASGT\_asfiled\_20241101#page5.tiff source=T8482230US\_ASGT\_asfiled\_20241101#page6.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069105 FRAME: 0733

20022-DCX-CA-PAT

Firm Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"):

**Jennifer Judy WALKER**, residing at c/o The Toronto-Dominion Bank, TD Bank Group, Intellectual Property Office, 66 Wellington Street West, TD Tower, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1A2, Canada;

**Angeli HUMILDE**, residing at c/o The Toronto-Dominion Bank, TD Bank Group, Intellectual Property Office, 66 Wellington Street West, TD Tower, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1A2, Canada;

**Balaji RAMACHANDRAN**, residing at c/o The Toronto-Dominion Bank, TD Bank Group, Intellectual Property Office, 66 Wellington Street West, TD Tower, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1A2, Canada;

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETERMINING PRIVACY SETTINGS FOR SHARING DATA

for which a United States Patent Application was filed on <u>June 16, 2020</u> and accorded application serial no. <u>16/902,491</u>; and a Canadian Patent Application was filed on <u>June 16, 2020</u> and accorded application serial no. \_\_\_\_\_\_ (further identified by Attorney Docket No. T8482230US, and T8482230CA, respectively, and TD Reference No. 20022-DCX-US-PAT, and 20022-DCX-CA-PAT, respectively), hereinafter the "PATENT APPLICATIONS", and

WHEREAS, The Toronto-Dominion Bank (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, CANADA, having a place of business at 66 Wellington Street West, TD Tower, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1A2, Canada, has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENT APPLICATIONS inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, or claimed, and in and to all Letters Patent, in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world, which may be granted and issued therefore for said inventions;

Page 1 of 6

20022-DCX-CA-PAT

Firm Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, WE, ASSIGNORS do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATIONS for United States and Canadian Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said PATENT APPLICATIONS and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues or extensions of said PATENT APPLICATIONS, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; including priority rights derived from any application for the inventions in any country, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers without charge which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any and all substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or extensions thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said PATENT APPLICATIONS, or upon any substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or extensions thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers without charge which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said PATENT APPLICATIONS and the inventions therein disclosed or claimed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, in United States of America, Canada, and foreign countries, which may be granted upon said PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, re-issues or extensions thereof, and upon any foreign applications;

Page 2 of 6

20022-DCX-CA-PAT

Firm Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

AND WE, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request The Patent Office, and

Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the

aforesaid PATENT APPLICATIONS for Letters Patent in the United States of America and

Canada, and upon any and all substitutes, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or

extensions of said PATENT APPLICATIONS, and each and every reissue of said Letters

Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title

and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP to correct

errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or

desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

Page 3 of 6

20022-DCX-CA-PAT

Firm Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment h	as been executed below by the undersigned:
Date: August 12th, 2024	Jenni Walker   Jennifer Judy WALKER
STATEME	ENT BY WITNESS
I, Andrew Charters	, whose full Post Office address is
93 Logan Avenue, Toronto, ON. M4M 2M	19
(Addre	ess of Witness)
	and did see the above named person, personally assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	(Signature of Witness)
	(Signature of Witness)

20022-DCX-CA-PAT

Firm Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF, this assign	ment has been executed below by the undersigned:
Date:	August 19th, 2024	Angeli HUMILDE
	ST	ATEMENT BY WITNESS
1,	Alexander Little	, whose full Post Office address is
	505-60 Haslett Av	re. Toronto ON M4L 0A9 Canada (Address of Witness)
		present and did see the above named person, personally in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	August 19th, 2024	alf
		(Signature of Witness)

20022-DCX-CA-PAT

Firm Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: August 15 2026

R. Balan Balaji RAMACHANDRAN

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1, BHAGIAVATHI HARINI TAYARAMAN, whose full Post Office address is

03 WEST BRANCH DR GTEORGETOWN
(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 15 - Aug - 2024

J. Bhayavaki Hann (Signature of Witness)

Page 6 of 6